900641814 09/07/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM672833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900638342	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leila Chirayath, Deceased, Represented by Tassilo Festetics		07/09/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samasource Impact Sourcing, Inc.	
Street Address:	2017 Mission St, Suite 301	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4679715	SAMA
Registration Number:	4700790	SAMA GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4157735700

Email: ipprosecutionsf@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Beth M. Goldman

Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100 Address Line 2: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45635-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashlie J. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Ashlie J. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2021

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007411 FRAME: 0159

900641814

source=Signed
Assignment_of_Trademarks_from_Tassilo_Festetics_to_Samasource_Impact_Sourcing_(PDF)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007411 FRAME: 0160

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Assignment") is made by Tassilo Festetics, fiduciary appointed by the Surrogate's Court of the State of New York and successor-in-interest to the Estate of Leila Chirayath (formerly known professionally as Leila Chirayath Janah), an individual formerly residing in the United States, ("Assignor"), in favor of Samasource Impact Sourcing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 2017 Mission St, Suite 301, San Francisco, CA, 94110 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, as successor-in-interest by the appointment made on his behalf through the Letters Testamentary issued on March 5, 2020, owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations therefor listed on Schedule A (the "Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith;

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SAMA	US	4679715	January 27, 2015
SAMA GROUP	US	4700790	March 10, 2015

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in the Marks including all common law rights therein, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in the Marks including all common law rights therein, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all right to sue and collect damages, costs, and fees in Assignee's own name for any and all past, present, or future infringement, dilution, or other violations or injury to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment to be effective as of the date of last signature below:

TASSILO FESTETICS (Assignor)		SAMASOURCE IMPACT SOURCING, INC. (Assignee)	
By:	Tassilo Festetics	By: Wendy Gonzalez	
Name: _	Tassilo Festetics	Wendy Gonzalez Name:	
Date:	7/9/2021	Date:	

4141-6838-8909.1

RECORDED: 08/20/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007411 FRAME: 0161